Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 62208
Empty enclosures for low-voltage switchgear and controlgear
assemblies –
General requirements
Report Number. .............................. : T211-0929/18
Date of issue .................................. : 2018-11-19

 enclosure manufacturer.
TEHNOPLAST P
- Type designation or identification number of the
 enclosure.
N4D or N8D or N12D or N24D
or N36D
P
The marking shall be durable and easily legible and
may be inside the enclosure.
 P
Compliance is checked according to the test of 9.3
and by inspection.
See clause 9.3 P
The marking for recycling of plastic parts follows
ISO 11469.
 N/A
6.3 Documentation P
6.3.1 General P
 The manufacturer’s documentation includes: P
- relevant constructional and mechanical
 characteristics
 P
 - enclosure classification (see Clause 4)  P
- instruction necessary for the correct handling,
 assembling, mounting and service conditions of
 the enclosure
 P
6.3.2 - dimension See documentation P
6.3.3 - mounting arrangements
DIN rails for mounting of
equipment. Self-evident.
P
6.3.4 - permissible loads  In technical documentation P
6.3.5 - lifting devices, if necessary  Not necessary N/A
6.3.6 - provisions for protection against electric shock Plastic enclosures N/A
 - applicable service conditions (see Clause 7); In technical documentation N/A
 - location and size of protected space  N/A
 - data of thermal power dissipation capability; In technical documentation P
- rated insulation voltage of enclosures
constructed of an insulating material
400 V a.c. or 1000 V d.c. P
 - degree of protection (IK code, see 8.7) IK08  P
 - degree of protection (IP code, see 8.8) IP65 P
7 SERVICE CONDITIONS
7.1
Manufacturer has specified the locations for which
the enclosure is intended
Indoor and outdoor P
7.2 Normal service conditions P
 Page 8 of 31                                             Report No. T211-0929/18
IEC 62208
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
TRF No. IEC62208B
7.2.1 Ambient air temperature P
7.2.1.1
- for indoor locations (max. +40°C, average over
  24 h ≤ 35°C; lower limit : -5°C)
Declared from – 25°C to 60°C P
7.2.1.2
- for outdoor locations (max. +40°C, average over
  24 h ≤ 35°C; lower limit : -25°C)
Declared from – 25°C to 60°C P
7.2.2 Humidity conditions P
7.2.2.1
- for indoor locations (≤ 50% RH at max. +40°C